

GAHC010161542025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/4123/2025

NIREN BHATTACHARJYA
S/O PRABODH BHATTACHARJYA R/O HOUSE NO 98 SEWALI PATH
HATIGAON PO AND PS HATIGAON DIST KAMRUP METRO ASSAM PIN
781038

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS
REP BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM
FINANCE TAXATION DEPTT JANATA BHAWAN DISPUR ASSAM 781006

2:THE JOINT SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM FINANCE TAXATION DEPTT JANATA BHAWAN
DISPUR ASSAM 781006

3:THE DEPUTY SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM FINANCE TAXATION DEPTT JANATA BHAWAN
DISPUR ASSAM 781006

4:THE COMMISSIONER OF TAXES
GUWAHATI UNIT D KAR BHAWAN DISPUR ASSAM 78100

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR S BORTHAKUR, MR SAURADEEP DEY,P KHATANIAR

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, FINANCE,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE

ORDER

Date : **14.11.2025**

On the prayer of Mr. P. Khataniar, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, list this matter after 2 (two) weeks so as to enable him to file affidavit-in-reply.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant